UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MICROSOFT CORPORATION and HP INC., Petitioners,

v.

SYNKLOUND TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, Patent Owner.

Patent No. 9,219,780 Issued: December 22, 2015 Filed: February 16, 2015

Inventor: Sheng Tai Tsao

Title: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR WIRELESS DEVICE ACCESS TO EXTERNAL STORAGE

Inter Partes Review No. IPR2020-01270

POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Commissioner:

Petitioner Microsoft Corporation hereby appoints:

Lead Counsel	Backup Lead Counsel
Joseph A. Micallef	Scott M. Border
jmicallef@sidley.com	sborder@sidley.com
Reg. No. 39,772	Reg. No. 77,744
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP	SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP
1501 K Street, N.W.	1501 K Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20005	Washington, DC 20005
Telephone: 202-736-8492	Telephone: 202-736-8818
Facsimile: 202-736-8711	Facsimile: 202-736-8711

as attorneys to represent the undersigned before the United States Patent and

Trademark Office in connection with this Inter Partes review proceeding.

The undersigned is authorized to sign this Power of Attorney on behalf of

Petitioner Microsoft Corporation.

Signature: ______ Date: _/2/13/19____

Name: JONATHON PALMER Title: Deputy General Course Asst. Scotchory

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on July 20, 2020 a copy of the foregoing document

has been served on the patent owner and counsel for patent owner, via Federal

Express, at the following:

Sheng-Tai (Ted) Tsao 3906 Borgo COmmon Fremont, CA 94538

Synkloud Technologies, LLC 124 Broadkill Road, #415 Milton, DE 19968

David S. Eagle Sean M. Brennecke 919 Market Street, Suite 1000 Wilmington, DE 19891

Dated: July 20, 2020

DOCKE

RM

Respectfully submitted,

/Joseph A. Micallef/ Joseph A. Micallef Reg. No. 39,772 SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP 1501 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005 jmicallef@sidley.com

Attorney for Petitioners

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.